## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Natural Resources and Environment to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 212 by Senator Ward

## 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "56:116.1(B)(3)" delete "and (H)" and change "56:116.1(I)" to
- 3 "56:116.6"
- 4 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 5 On page 1, line 3, delete "the taking of wild quadrupeds" and insert "hunting"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 4, delete "taking of wild quadrupeds" and insert "hunting"
- 8 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 9 On page 1, line 8, after "56:116.1(B)(3)" delete "and (H)"
- 10 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 1, at the beginning of line 9, change "56:116.1(I)" to "56:116.6"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 1, delete line 14 in its entirety and insert "(3) Take or kill"
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 1, line 15, after "fitted" delete the remainder of the line and on line 16 delete
- "silence the sound of the discharge thereof; or"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 2, delete lines 9 and 10 in their entirety and insert the following:
- 19 "<u>§116.6. Sound suppressors</u>
- 20 Any person who is authorized to possess a firearm sound"
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 22 On page 2, line 13, after "taking" insert "game birds or"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 2, line 14, delete "this Section" and insert "R.S. 56:116.1"
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 11</u>
- 26 On page 2, delete lines 20 and 21 in their entirety